P05000083463

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	





300055576473

06/09/05--01023--003 **78.75



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION (PROPOSED CORPOR)	CONS TWO	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM: The Law Office o	of Thunic A. A.	2. Kaddouri, dr., P.,
2107 W. Cass	Street, Suit	te C
Tampa, FL	33606	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

05 JUN -9 PM 4: 02

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The undersigned Incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME & PLACE

The name of the corporation shall be CONSTRUCTION CANS, INC. The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 16105 North Florida Avenue, Suite D, Lutz, Florida 33549 and the mailing address shall be the same.

ARTICLE II - EFFECTIVE DATE

The incorporation of this corporation shall become effective on the date of filing these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation shall be to transact all legally permissible business activities in the State of Florida which the Board of Directors shall deem reasonable and prudent.

ARTICLE IV – CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue TEN THOUSAND (10,000) shares of common stock, in one class only, with \$.01 par value.

<u>ARTICLE V – REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name and address of the Corporation's registered agent is The Law Office of Thamir A.R. Kaddouri, Jr., P.A which is located at 2107 W. Cass Street, Suite C. Tampa, Florida 33606.

ARTICLE VI - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, but shall never be less than one (1). The addresses of the members of the initial Board of Directors and their name is as follows:

Edward Lyons President 16105 North Florida Avenue Suite D Lutz, Florida 33549

Deanna Lyons Vice President 16105 North Florida Avenue Suite D Lutz, Florida 33549

<u>ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR</u>

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Law Office of Thamir A.R. Kaddouri, Jr., P.A., 2107 W. Cass Street, Suite C, Tampa, Florida 33606.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereto to set his hand on the date first written below.

Date: (0) つ(へく

Law Office of Thamir A.R. Kaddouri, Jr., P.A

Thamir A.R. Kaddouri, Jr., President

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Construction Cans, Inc.
- 2. The name and street address of the registered agent and office is The Law Office of Thamir A.R. Kaddouri, Jr., P.A., 2107 W. Cass Street, Suite C, Tampa, Florida 33606.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

The Law Office of Thamir A.R. Kaddouri, Jr., P.A.

Resident Agent

Date: 6/7(05